

## SOUTH SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: April 23, 2024

Agenda Section: Discussion and Possible Action

Agenda Item Title: Approval of the Lone Star Governance Quarterly Progress Tracker

From/Presenters: Henry Yzaguirre, Superintendent of Schools

Description: Approve the Lone Star Governance Quarterly Progress Tracker.

Historical Data: Lone Star Governance requires the Board of Trustees to adopt Superintendent Constraints, a Quarterly Progress Tracker, a Governance Monitoring Calendar, and Board Accountability System for monitoring student outcomes

Recommendation: Approve the Lone Star Governance Quarterly Progress Tracker.

Purchasing Director and Approval Date: N/A

Funding Budget Code and Amount: N/A

Goal: 4. SSAISD will ensure all students are provided a learning environment centered on their well-being that impacts their learning and success.



QUARTERLY PROGRESS TRACKER						
School Board: South San Antonio ISD			Date: April 23, 2024		Quarter:base	
Framework	Three Quarters Ago	Two Quarters Ago	One Quarters Ago	Current Quarter	Next Quarter Targets June 2024	Total Points Possible
Vision and Goals 1				0	4/12	15
Vision and Goals 2				0	4/12	15
Vision and Goals 3		•		0	1	10
Vision and Goals 4	n	reviou	5	0	0	5
Progress and Accountability 1				0	1/4	15
Progress and Accountability 2	q	uarter	S	0	1/2	5
Systems and Processes	<b>'</b>			0	4	15
Advocacy and Engagement	not (	applica	able	0	1	10
Synergy and Teamwork				0	3	10
Total				0	19/39	100

By signing below, I affirm that the Lone Star Governance Integrity Instrument was completed and is accurate							
Board Member Signatures:	% Student Outcome	Vote Count Against					
Workshop in which the baseline was established was on 3/26/2024.	Minutes	Count for	Against				
Approved at Board meeting:	n/a	n/a	n/a				

## **EVALUATION NOTES**

The standard of evidence for items where board action is required will be the minutes of the meeting during which the board voted to take the described action. Where an opinion of the board is required, a resolution or vote passed by the board will meet the standard of evidence. Any board completing a self-evaluation using the LSG Integrity Instrument that is supported or reviewed by an LSG Coach may submit the review for the LSG Leaderboard. If the board would like their self-evaluation reviewed by an LSG Coach, please email the completed LSG Integrity Instrument to <u>LSG@tea.texas.gov</u>.